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9.—Value of Construction Work Performed, by Type of Structure, 1961 and 1962—concluded 

Type of Structure 

Engineering Construction 
—concluded 

Road, Highway and Aerodrome 
—concluded 

Dirt, clay or other streets, roads, 
parking lots, etc 

Grading, scraping, oiling, filling... 
Sidewalks, paths 
Aerodromes, landing fields, run­

ways, tarmac 

Waterworks and Sewage Systems. 
Tile drains, drainage ditches, 

storm sewers 
Water mains, hydrants and serv­

ices 
Sewage systems and connections.. 
Pumping stations, water 
Water storage tanks 

Dams and Irrigation.. 
Dams and reservoirs. 
Irrigation and land 

projects 
reclamation 

Electric Power 
Electric power generating plants, 

including water conveying and 
controlling structures 

Electric transformer stations 
Power transmission and distribu-| 

tion lines, trolley wires 
Street lighting 

Railway, Telephone and Tele­
graph 

Railway tracks and roadbed 
Signals and interlockers 
Telegraph and telephone lines, 

underground and marine cables. 

Gas and Oil Facilities 
Gas mains and services 
Pumping stations, oil 
Pumping stations, gas 
Oil storage tanks 
Gas storage tanks 
Oil pipelines 
Gas pipelines 
Oil wells 
Gas wells 
Oil refinery—processing units. 
Natural gas cleaning plants. . . 

Other Engineering 
Bridges, trestles, culverts, over­

passes, viaducts 
Tunnels and subways 
Incinerators 
Park systems, landscaping, sod 

ding, etc 
Swimming pools, tennis courts, 

outdoor recreation facilities 
Mine shafts and other below surface 

workings 
Fences, snowsheds, signs, guard-) 

rails 
Miscellaneous 

Totals, Engineering Construc­
tion 

Totals, All Construction. 

New 

$'000 

29,444 
14,520 
15,844 

26,628 

186,021 

4,095 

59,386 
109,805 
10,728 
2,007 

71,379 

57,055 

14,324 

354,087 

183,053 
26,345 

129,591 
15,098 

231,789 
122,161 

8,703 

100,925 

472,074 
50,637 
2,104 

13,655 
17,991 

894 
41,121 
94,210 

115,294 
44,868 
24,260 
67,040 

283,944 

181,412 
18,941 

352 

5,916 

4,684 

28,476 

14,468 
29,695 

2,260,582 

5,518,290 

1961 

Repair 

$'000 

9,783 
13,015 
6,431 

2,371 

37,131 

2,987 

17,648 
12,880 
3,388 

228 

6,972 

2,963 

4,009 

57,294 

14,068 
6,892 

30,263 
6,071 

152,234 
109,410 

7,401 

35,423 

47,452 
5,905 
1,124 

118 
2,783 

15 
1,836 
1,050 
5,853 
1,554 

23,969 
3,245 

59,819 

26,154 
320 
51 

4,461 

1,578 

3,345 

10,279 
13,631 

Total 

$'000 

570,627 

1,456,089 

39,227 
27,535 
22,275 

28,999 

223,152 

7,082 

77,034 
122,685 
14,116 
2,235 

78,351 

60,018 

18,333 

411,381 

197,121 
33,237 

159,854 
21,169 

384,023 
231,571 
16,104 

136,348 

519,526 
56,542 
3,228 

13,773 
20,774 

909 
42,957 
95,260 

121,147 
46,422 
48,229 
70,285 

343,763 

207,566 
19,261 

403 

10,377 

6,262 

31,821 

24,747 
43,326 

1962 

New 

$'000 

2,831,209 

6,974,379 

32,295 
19,695 
16,728 

24,398 

191,081 

4,717 

57,329 
114,086 
13,703 
1,246 

104,256 

87,826 

16,430 

396,642 

190,260 
34,523 

159,605 
12,254 

225,350 
103,279 

6,240 

115,831 

368,780 
60,090 
4,121 

22,990 
15,987 

431 
14,282 
22,805 

119,654 
37,938 
42,927 
27,555 

274,380 

172,821 
21,019 

301 

6,227 

4,400 

22,956 

14,132 
32,524 

Repair 

$'000 

2,233,133 

5,841,463 

9,614 
15,799 
6,362 

2,330 

40,473 

3,411 

17,492 
12,818 
3,132 
3,620 

7,387 

3,183 

4,204 

58,697 

11,586 
7,169 

33,749 
6,193 

148,449 
104,122 

7,503 

36,824 

50,514 
5,324 
1,358 

414 
2,978 

28 
2,469 
1,112 
7,976 
1,341 

25,072 
2,442 

54,579 

24,804 
308 
49 

5,166 

1,540 

1,918 

10,563 
10,231 

571,362 

1,487,682 

Total 

$'000 

41,909 
35,494 
23,090 

26,728 

231,554 

8,128 

74,821 
126,904 
16,835 
4,866 

111,643 

91,009 

20,634 

455,339 

201,846 
41,692 

193,354 
18,447 

373,799 
207,401 
13,743 

152,655 

419,294 
65,414 
5,479 
23,404 
18,965 

459 
16,751 
23,917 
127,630 
39,279 
67,999 
29,997 

328,959 

197,625 
21,327 

350 

11,393 

5,940 

24,874 

24,695 
42,755 

2,804,495 

7,329,145 


